
From: Radke, Bill
To: Harden, Tasha; Walker, Cassondra M
Subject: Fw: Dust control chemical around refuge
Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 8:02:17 AM

FYI, Naturally, nobody communicated their plan or what they used.  Thanks for reporting the
issue, Bill

From: Fernandez, Juliette <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, May 26, 2020 11:50 AM
To: Radke, Bill <bill_radke@fws.gov>
Subject: Fw: Dust control chemical around refuge
 
I'll let you know what I hear back

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM

Juliette Fernandez | U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service | Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM | P.O. Box 1306, Rm 4112,
Albuquerque NM, 87103-1306 | 505-248-6650 Office | 505-933-3501 Cell

From: Fernandez, Juliette
Sent: Saturday, May 23, 2020 7:25 PM
To: Brandon SPB Nguyen <Brandon.Nguyen@usace.army.mil>;
MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil <MICHELLE.L.BARNES@usace.army.mil>; 
< >; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>; Reagan, Steve
<steve_reagan@fws.gov>
Subject: Fwd: Dust control chemical around refuge
 
Brandon and Shelly,
Could you confirm what chemical was used on these locations?

Thank you,

Juliette Fernandez
Refuge Supervisor AZ/NM
505-248-6650 Office
505-933-3501 Cell

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Radke, Bill" <bill_radke@fws.gov>

(b) (6), (b) (7)
(C)(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

mailto:bill_radke@fws.gov
mailto:Tasha_Harden@fws.gov
mailto:cassondra_walker@fws.gov
tel:505-248-6650
tel:505-933-3501


Date: May 23, 2020 at 6:02:23 PM MDT
To: "Fernandez, Juliette" <juliette_fernandez@fws.gov>
Subject: Fwd:  Dust control chemical around refuge

﻿ Hi Juliette; Please learn what was used, if possible. It may have been the
polymer. Thank you, Bill

William R. Radke; Project Leader
U.S.Fish and Wildlife Service
Buenos Aires, Leslie Canyon, & San Bernardino NWRs
Cell: 520 508-7180

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Harden, Tasha" <Tasha_Harden@fws.gov>
Date: May 23, 2020 at 11:22:44 AM MST
To: "Radke, Bill" <bill_radke@fws.gov>
Subject: Dust control chemical around refuge

﻿ They sprayed GTR from blacktop end all the way out to the mm18
road. It appears they didn’t spray “across” blackdraw... but it’s all
along the flood zone.

GTR. East of BD looking west at BD bridge

Tasha Harden
Assistant Manager
San Bernardino & Leslie Canyon NWRs



7628 N Hwy 191
PO Box 3509
Douglas AZ 85608
Office: 520-364-2104 x106
Cell: 520-368-6004
Fax: 520-364-2130

*Please Excuse Errors - Sent from my iPhone*

tel:520-364-2104;106
tel:520-368-6004
tel:520-364-2130



